MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 23, 2017

TO: *EXEORIGINAL****
CITY CLERK

FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT:  Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20160085 Amendment #2

CONTRACT TITLE: Design Services for SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.
“North” Reconstruction Project

VENDOR NAME: American Consulting Professionals, LLC

VENDOR ADDRESS: 4111 Land O' Lakes Blvd Suite 210

CITY & STATE: Land O'Lakes, FL 34639

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: N/A
-Adding 120 calendar days for a Contract total amount of $499,606.95.

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records

Thank you.



Contract # 20160085 Amendment # 2

Contract #20160085 Amendment # 2 Date: « — <22 / 7/

Contract Title: Design Services for SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard “North” Reconstruction Project

Contractor's Name: _ American Consulting Professionals

Current Expiration: 7/30/17 New end date: 11/26/17
Amendment Total: $21,456.95 New Contract Total $499,606.95

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement #20160085 between
American Consulting Professionals dated September 20, 2016 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract/Agreement.

1. Scope of Services: Additional scope of work being requested by the City to dewater, clean, inspect, and video all
existing drainage pipes on SW Port St. Lucie Blvd. from Yale Street to Gatlin Blvd. These services will allow the
City and Consultant to potentially utilize existing drainage pipes that are still in fair to good condition with
considerable useful life remaining. These services will also help identify drainage pipes, if any, that are near failure
and must be repaired or replaced. Due to coordination issues with adjacent projects and potential change in scope
from resurfacing to full reconstruction, the contract was on hold since 1/24/17. Therefore, a time extension is
needed.

Total Amendment: $21,456.95

2. Time of Performance: Additional 120 calendar days.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda.

CONTRACT # 20160085 Contract Amendment # 2
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties have executed this contract, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT

\ )
B IR affo1gf—~ By s’z/az/, f?fzr/
Director, Proc c Amencan Consu}/ﬁng Prof«;ésmnals, LLC

State of: Froza O County of: FASCO
Before me personally appeared: Jeffrey S. Novotny, PE, AICP -
(Please print)

Please check one:

Personally known X

Produced Identification:
(r Vpe of identifi ication)

and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

to and before me that __he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s’he)

PR

VVHTJESSrnyhﬁndandofﬁdalﬁmhthmrwzfﬁljdayofiww”7WA4&x1WW“ 2017,

L

_ N
\Z&BW \(LV\, ,
NotarV’ngnau e

Notary‘«\Pub/l:ic State of _ f1ceanA  at Large.

R

My Commission Expires |2 c2- 2oz

CONTRACT # 20160085 i Contract Amendment # 2



