MEMORANDUM

. DATE: ~ January 11,2017

TO: **4*ORIGINAL****
' CITY CLERK
FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20160085 Amendment #1

CONTRACT TITLE: Design Services for SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard
“North” Reconstruction Project

VENDOR NAME: American Consulting Professionals

VENDOR ADDRESS: 2000 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 1000

CITY & STATE: West Palm Beach, FL. 33409

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required
Please sign one original and return to Shelby Dolan in Procurement Management Department.

Thank you.



Contract # 20160085 Azﬁendment #1

Contract #20160085 Amendment # 1 Dat: /—/2~ 200

Contract Title: Design Services for SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard “North” Reconstruction Project

Contractor's Name: _ American Consulting Professionals

Current Expiration: 7/30/17

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement #20160085 between
American Consulting Professionals dated September 20, 2016 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract/Agreement.

1. SCOPE OF SERVICES: Additional survey work to be completed along Aureila, Cairo and Casteneda Lane to
incorporate recent construction activity along Port St. Lucie Boulevard, The original survey work was completed
prior to all the improvements by Wal-Mart being completed.

Total Amendment: $3,500.00

2. TIME OF PERFORMANCE: No additional days required

3. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda.

CONTRACT # 20160085 Contract Amendment # 1
Page10f2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLO

By: a /g\/? / %W
) éélrector, Procureme anagement Department
o Do Pt

Authorized Répresentative of Ameri¢an Consulting Professionals

State of: Florida
County of: Pasco
Before me personally appeared: Ryan R. Forrestel, PE

(please print)
Personally known X

or Produced Identification:

(type of identification)
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this_{O™ day of  DAsoAen] 2017.

(/‘(/V) .
Sl
: Junst A_ Sass
Piib State of Foena at Large b, NOTARY PUBLIC
B E:STATE OF FLORIDA
My Commission Expires 10-2-2020 > Expires 10/2/2020
) ' (seal)
CONTRACT # 20160085 Contract Amendment # 1

Page 2 of 2



